
Handbell Music Schedule 
January - June 2026

Date Ensemble Repertoire Composer

Sunday, February 8, 2026 Faith-A-Peal Simplicity Matthew Compton
Bellissimo Joshua Fit the Battle of Jericho arr. by Martha Lynn Thompson
EmBellished Joyful Proclamation Kurt Meyer

Sunday, February 22, 2026 EmBellished with Joanne Banfill - pianoMidnight in the Garden Jason Krug

Sunday, March 1, 2026 Bellissimo How Can I Keep from Singing Arnold Sherman

Sunday, March 8, 2026
Jennifer Schafer - BellTree with Lisa 
Kyriakides, piano

I'm Just a Poor Wayfaring 
Stranger arr. by Tammy Waldrop

Sunday, March 15, 2026 Faith-A-Peal Contemplation Karen Buckwalter

Sunday, March 29, 2026 Bellissimo I Sing the Mighty Power of God Lloyd Larson

Sunday, April 5, 2026 Faith-A-Peal Exuberant Exultation Kurt Meyer

Sunday, May 3, 2026 EmBellished This Little Light of Mine arr. by Valerie Stephenson

Sunday, May 24, 2026 Bellissimo Joy Beyond Measure Betty Radford

Sunday, May 31, 2026 Faith-A-Peal A Joyful Excursion Joel Raney

Sunday, June 14, 2026 EmBellished Refections Erwin Stroobach


